

Sl. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No.2709 of 2015 <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u> Mr. Tapan Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>2. Mr. Ankit Bisht, learned counsel appears and made a request that presently Mr. Himanshu Pal is appearing for the petitioners.</p> <p>3. Mr. Tapan Singh states at bar that no 'NOC' was obtained from him by Mr. Himanshu Pal.</p> <p>4. Mr. Himanshu Pal is, accordingly, directed to seek 'no objection' from Mr. Tapan Singh.</p> <p>5. List on 18.12.2025.</p> <p>6. Interim order dated 30.10.2015 is extended till the next date.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) 09.12.2025</p> <p><i>R.Ding</i></p>